
TV 10 OS Tartu ja Tartumaa I etapp 
27.11.2018, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
 

Tartu linn 
 
TN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium 9,44 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool 9,51 
3 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,69 
4 Maarja Pukk 26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,73 
5 Maarja-Liis Nurja 17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 9,74 
6 Lorna-Liis Rikken 08.05.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 9,77 
7 Anetely Vahter 11.07.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,91 
8 Renata Kvasnikov 08.07.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,34 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium 9,47 1. ej 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool 9,53 2. ej 
3 Maarja Pukk 26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,72 2. ej 
4 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,77 1. ej 
5 Maarja-Liis Nurja 17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 9,77 4. ej 
6 Renata Kvasnikov 08.07.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,86 3. ej 
7 Lorna-Liis Rikken 08.05.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 9,86 1. ej 
8 Anetely Vahter 11.07.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,88 3. ej 
9 Mirtel Vaasa 08.06.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 9,91 1. ej 
10 Kärt Haamer 14.11.2007 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 9,98 3. ej 
11 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna Kool  10,05 4. ej 
12 Anna Rebeka Luha 06.02.2009 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 10,08 3. ej 
13 Romili Vakk 15.06.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,14 1. ej 
14 Keiu Künnarpuu 20.09.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,10 2. ej 
15 Liisi Kaevats 28.04.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,20 2. ej 
16 Loviisa-Maariel Int 16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,28 2. ej 
17 Sigrid Vinn 10.09.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,38 1. ej 
18 Astrid Tätte 30.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,40 2. ej 
19 Adeliine Luha 29.04.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,45 1. ej 
20 Emily Mäesepp 15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,57 3. ej 
21 Emma-Liis Heero 31.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,59 4. ej 
22 Carola Rebane 09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  10,60 2. ej 
23 Lenne Savi 08.11.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 10,71 2. ej 
24 Laura-Maria Liiv 09.08.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 11,35 4. ej 
2 Sandra Ilves 12.12.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 11,96 4. ej 
 
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Maarja-Liis Nurja 17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 1.30 

1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
0 0 0 0 X0 X0 XX0 XXX 

2 Mirtel Vaasa 08.06.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 1.20 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
0 0 0 0 0 XXX 

3 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool 1.20 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
0 0 0 0 X0 0 XXX 

4 Emily Mäesepp 15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 1.15 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 X0 X0 XX0 XXX 

5 Maarja Pukk 26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.10 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
0 0 0 XXX 

6 Anna Rebeka Luha 06.02.2009 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.10 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
0 0 0 X0 XXX  



7 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna Kool  1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
0 0 0 XXX 

8 Adeliine Luha 29.04.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
0 0 X0 XXX  

9 Laura-Maria Liiv 09.08.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 1.00 
0.95 1.00 1.05 
0 0 XXX  

 Kärt Kallip 14.11.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool NH 
0.95 
XXX 

 
PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,73 
2 Kert Alekand 29.06.2007 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 9,09 
3 Joonas Reimo 10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,16 
4 Markus Hurt 25.06.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,39 
5 Mattias Uustalu 01.04.2003 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,41 
6 Herman Mugu 05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,95 
7 Joan Oskar Päkk 03.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 10,06 
 Karl Joosep Keernik 29.05.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,78 1. ej 
2 Joonas Reimo 10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,11 2. ej 
3 Kert Alekand 29.06.2007 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 9,12 1. ej 
4 Mattias Uustalu 01.04.2003 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,20 1. ej 
5 Markus Hurt 25.06.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,27 2. ej 
6 Joan Oskar Päkk 03.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,93 1. ej 
7 Herman Mugu 05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,14 2. ej 
8 Karl Joosep Keernik 29.05.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,20 1. ej 
9 Mikk Marten Kreegimäe 17.12.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,46 1. ej 
10 Ott Tooming 18.02.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,89 2. ej 
11 Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,98 2. ej 
12 Mario Mandli 17.10.2009 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 11,32 2. ej 
13 Mihkel Brenner 23.11.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool 13,75 1. ej 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.40 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 0 0 X0 0 0 XX0 XXX 
2 Joonas Reimo 10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.35 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 0 X0 XX0 XX0 X0 XXX 
3 Joan Oskar Päkk 03.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.20 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 0 0 0 0 0 XXX 
4 Karl Joosep Keernik 29.05.2008 Tartu Hansa Kool 1.10 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
 0 0 0 XXX 
 
TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Luise Keller 05.05.2006 Tartu Erakool 8,67 
2 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,68 
3 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8,83 
4 Carmel Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,89 
5 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,94 
6 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,01 
7 Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,09 
8 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,34 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,77 2. ej 
2 Luise Keller 05.05.2006 Tartu Erakool 8,77 1. ej 
3 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,82 1. ej 
4 Carmel Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,84 1. ej 
5 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,97 3. ej 
6 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,02 3. ej 
7 Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,07 3. ej 
8 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,24 1. ej 
9 Kristiana Säkk 24.03.2006 Tartu Karlova Kool 9,25 2. ej 
10 Helene Teder 27.04.2006 Luterlik Peetri Kool 9,30 3. ej 
11 Laura-Liisa Lehtmets 09.05.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,31 2. ej 
12 Harriet Koppel 30.05.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,40 2. ej 
13 Helen Essa 07.08.2005 Tartu Variku Kool 9,53 1. ej 
14 Alina Hadijeva 26.03.2006 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 9,63 3. ej 
15 Rianne Maiste 19.12.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,67 3. ej 
16 Estin Metspalu 26.07.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,92 1. ej 
17 Katariina Utsal 25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,95 2. ej 
 
TV kuulitõuge (2kg) 
1 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 11.56 
 10.71 11.56 
2 Kristiana Säkk 24.03.2006 Tartu Karlova Kool 11.13 
 9.95 11.13 
3 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9.54 
 9.08 9.54 
4 Katriin Kaasik 05.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9.51 
 9.51 8.64 
5 Laura-Liisa Lehtmets 09.05.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8.96 
 8.70 8.96 
6 Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 8.80 
 8.69 8.80 
7 Helene Teder 27.04.2006 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool 8.55 
 8.55 8.41 
8 Mia Maria Laiuste 11.04.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8.43 
 8.43 7.60 
9 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8.21 
10 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8.02 
11 Heidi Tõnisson 23.01.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 7.81 
12 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 7.50 
13 Alina Hadijeva 26.03.2006 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 7.29 
14 Rianne Maiste 19.12.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 7.13 
15 Katariina Utsal 25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 7.05 
16 Nelis-Katarina Säre 24.06.2005 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 6.98 
17 Estin Metspalu 26.07.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool 6.05 
18 Helen Essa 07.08.2005 Tartu Variku Kool 6.03 
 
PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Keio Essa 02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 7,80 
2 Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,07 
3 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,43 
4 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,84 
5 Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,85 
6 Karel Pedaste 19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,18 
 Even Puusepp 27.10.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool DNS 
 Henri-Joosu Maide 18.02.2006 Tartu Descartes'i Kool DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Keio Essa 02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 7,86 2. ej 
2 Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 7,97 2. ej 
3 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,49 2. ej 



4 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,70 1. ej 
5 Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,72 1. ej 
6 Karel Pedaste 19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,23 1. ej 
7 Even Puusepp 27.10.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,44 2. ej 
8 Henri-Joosu Maide 18.02.2006 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 9,53 1. ej 
9 Grigori Svitski 13.10.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,54 1. ej 
10 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,56 1. ej 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 3.15 
 3.00 3.15 3.30 
 O O XXX 
2 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 2.80 
 2.70 2.80 2.90 
 O O XXX 
3 Keio Essa 02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 2.50 
 2.50 2.60 
 XO XXX 
4 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 2.10 
 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 
 O O O O O XXX 
 
 

Tartumaa 
 
TN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool 8,99 
2 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,32 
3 Heidi Kalg 08.03.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,55 
4 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 9,72 
5 Anete Vozijan 01.06.2007 Puhja Kool 9,80 
6 Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,85 
7 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,86 
8 Kerli Kalpus 10.09.2007 Puhja Kool 9,92 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool 9,02 3. ej 
2 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,20 2. ej 
3 Heidi Kalg 08.03.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,53 3. ej 
4 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,69 1. ej 
5 Kerli Kalpus 10.09.2007 Puhja Kool 9,75 3. ej 
6 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 9,77 3. ej 
7 Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,79 2. ej 
8 Anete Vozijan 01.06.2007 Puhja Kool 9,87 3. ej 
9 Liisa Krillo 21.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,89 3. ej 
10 Kärt Hanni 23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium 9,90 3. ej 
11 Marietta Verst 05.05.2011 Luunja Keskkool 9,95 1. ej 
12 Victoria Pärtelpoeg 20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,00 1. ej 
13 Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,02 1. ej 
14 Kertu Kõiv 04.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,11 1. ej 
15 Lotta-Ly Rikkinen 09.06.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,14 1. ej 
16 Eleri Puksa 14.02.2007 Luunja Keskkool 10,14 3. ej 
17 Arette Jõeloo 19.10.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,23 1. ej 
18 Loore-Liis Kask 27.06.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 10,25 2. ej 
19 Ingrid Hiiemäe 03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 10,49 2. ej 
20 Liina Aunap 30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 10,51 2. ej 
21 Laura Krillo 21.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 10,52 2. ej 
22 Erika Hiiemäe 12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 10,92 2. ej 
 
 
 
 



TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Lotta-Ly Rikkinen 09.06.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 

1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
0 X0 0 0 X0 X0 XXX 

2 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.20 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
0 x0 0 0 0 xxx 

3 Alesja Turovskaja 06.08.2007 Puhja Kool 1.20 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
0 0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX 

4 Kerli Kalpus 10.09.2007 Puhja Kool 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 0 0 0 0 XXX 

5 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX 

5 Victoria Pärtelpoeg 20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 0 0 0 XX0 XXX 

7 Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 0 0 X0 XX0 XXX 

7 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
0 0 0 X0 XX0 XXX 

9 Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
0 0 X0 XX0 XXX 

10 Kertu Kõiv 04.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
0 0 XX0 XXX 

11 Erika Hiiemäe 2008 Elva Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
0 XX0 XX0 XXX 

12 Liina Aunap 30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 1.00 
0.95 1.00 1.05 
0 0 XXX 

12 Eleri Puksa 14.02.2007 Luunja Keskkool 1.00 
0.95 1.00 1.05 
0 0 XXX 

 Ingrid Hiiemäe 03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium NH 
0.95 
XXX 

 
TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 8,66 
2 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 8,92 
3 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 8,96 
4 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,15 
5 Emma Riin Paju 26.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,34 
6 Anete Arrak 13.12.2005 Puhja Kool 9,37 
7 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,42 
 Victoria Vaater 10.03.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 8,61 2. ej 
2 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 8,86 3. ej 
3 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 8,88 2. ej 
4 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,04 3. ej 
5 Emma Riin Paju 26.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,20 1. ej 
6 Anete Arrak 13.12.2005 Puhja Kool 9,25 3. ej 
7 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,41 2. ej 



8 Victoria Vaater 10.03.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,45 1. ej 
9 Marilis Kivi 26.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,50 2. ej 
10 Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,51 2. ej 
11 Berit Lille 09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,54 1. ej 
12 Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,56 3. ej 
13 Stella Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,61 3. ej 
14 Triine Uibokand 13.06.2005 Puhja Kool 9,64 2. ej 
15 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,66 2. ej 
16 Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,76 2. ej 
17 Karen Kristal Anne Dunawey 27.06.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,82 1. ej 
18 Mia Erikson 06.03.2006 Puhja Kool 9,87 3. ej 
19 Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,90 1. ej 
20 Helen Jaani 26.12.2006 Kambja Põhikool 10,17 3. ej 
21 Maria Toomsalu 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 12,29 1. ej 
V.A Berit Kukk 02.09.2005 Puurmani Mõisa Kool 8,51 3. ej 
V.A Kätriin Palm 15.07.2006 Jõgeva Põhikool 8,55 1. ej 
 
TV kuulitõuge (2kg) 
3 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9.28 
 9.28 9.21 
4 Stella Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8.91 
 8.64 8.91 
5 Triine Uibokand 13.06.2005 Puhja Kool 8.89 
 8.89 8.37 
6 Kristette Sander 11.02.2005 Puhja Kool 8.78 
 8.48 8.78  
7 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8.73 
 8.06 8.73 
9 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 7.86 
 7.86 7.15 
10 Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool 7.56 
 7.56 7.35 
11 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 7.34 
 7.34 7.03 
12 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 7.22 
13 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 7.20 
14 Karmen Arolepp 08.03.2005 Luunja Keskkool 7.18 
15 Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 6.89 
16 Berit Lille 09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 6.85 
17 Maria Toomsalu 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 6.81 
18 Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 6.79 
19 Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 6.43 
20 Emma Riin Paju 26.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 6.33 
V.A Christina Siim 19.12.2005 Vaimastvere Kool 9.84 
V.A Kätriin Palm 15.07.2006 Jõgeva Põhikool 9.51 
V.A Anita Rähn 17.09.2005 Puurmani Mõisa Kool 8.60 
 
PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,07 
2 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 Pala Kool 9,30 
3 Tristan Mölder 09.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,42 
4 Karel Pastarus 11.02.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 9,74 
5 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,57 
6 Richard Saaron 19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,77 
7 Sander Aan 17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,73 
8 Kennet Maasik 05.02.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,97 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,09 4. ej 
2 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 Pala Kool 9,33 1. ej 
3 Tristan Mölder 09.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,50 3. ej 
4 Karel Pastarus 11.02.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 9,54 1. ej 



5 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,59 2. ej 
6 Richard Saaron 19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,63 4. ej 
7 Sander Aan 17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,75 3. ej 
8 Kennet Maasik 05.02.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,76 2. ej 
9 Ander Sepp 26.05.2008 Tabivere Põhikool 9,80 3. ej 
10 Artes Rebel 02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,87 2. ej 
11 Kaur Kruuse 20.03.2008 Elva Gümnaasium 9,88 2. ej 
12 Robin Rajaleid 06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool 9,96 3. ej 
13 Taavet Daum 16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,98 4. ej 
14 Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool 10,00 2. ej 
15 Kaur Raudsepp 30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool 10,09 1. ej 
16 Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,14 2. ej 
17 Rauno Lopp 31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,18 2. ej 
18 Kevin Hilpus 28.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool 10,22 3. ej 
19 Remi Jõemaa 08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,23 5. ej 
20 Marek Kornevski 19.01.2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool 10,28 1. ej 
21 Hendrik Plato 14.02.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,33 4. ej 
22 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,47 4. ej 
23 Karel Kera 20.10.2007 Kõrveküla Põhikool 10,70 1. ej 
24 Cris Robin Tumala 06.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,92 5. ej 
V.A Jaan Junson 11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 9,01 4. ej 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 1.30 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 0 0 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX 
2 Kevin Hilpus 28.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool 1.20 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX  
3 Artes Rebel 02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.20 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 0 0 X0 0 X0 XXX  
4 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 Pala Kool 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 0 0 0 XXX  
4 Taavet Daum 16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 0 0 0 XXX  
6 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 0 X0 0 XXX  
7 Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 0 X0 X0 XXX  
8 Robin Rajaleid 06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 0 0 XX0 XXX 
9 Kaur Raudsepp 30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool 1.15 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 0 X0 0 XX0 XXX  
10 Sander Aan 17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 1.10 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
 0 0 0 XXX  
10 Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
 0 0 0 XXX  
12 Remi Jõemaa 08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15  
 0 XX0 0 XXX  
13 Hendrik Plato 14.02.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
 0 XX0 XX0 XXX  
 



 
14 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.05 

1.00 1.05 1.10  
 0 XX0 XXX  
15 Marthi Mooses 13.10.2008 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.00 
 1.00 1.05 
 0 XXX  
15 Karel Kera 20.10.2007 Kõrveküla Põhikool 1.00 
 1.00 1.05 
 0 XXX 
17 Rauno Lopp 31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.00 
 1.00 1.05 
 X0 XXX  
 Ander Sepp 26.05.2008 Tabivere Põhikool NH 
 1.00 
 XXX  
V.A Jaan Junson 11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 
 1.20 1.25  
 0 0  
 
PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Sebastian Sildver 07.12.2005 Pala Kool 8,26 
2 Konstantin Kuzmitšov 03.01.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 8,63 
3 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 8,66 
4 Joosep Kaha 14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,78 
5 Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 8,79 
6 Christian Henrik Pütsepp 13.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,86 
7 Harry Pihlik 10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,94 
 Arlis Hunt 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Sebastian Sildver 07.12.2005 Pala Kool 8,27 1. ej 
2 Arlis Hunt 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,49 2. ej 
3 Konstantin Kuzmitšov 03.01.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 8,64 3. ej 
4 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 8,66 3. ej 
5 Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 8,68 2. ej 
6 Joosep Kaha 14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,68 1. ej 
7 Christian Henrik Pütsepp 13.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,84 3. ej 
8 Harry Pihlik 10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,87 1. ej 
9 Sigvrid Soots 06.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,04 1. ej 
10 Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,07 1. ej 
11 Martin Liblik 12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,15 2. ej 
12 Oliver Kompus 02.03.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,22 1. ej 
13 Ralph-Marten Lauren 24.11.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,22 3. ej 
14 Brandon Mikola Kaugesalu 03.01.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,36 3. ej 
15 Sebastian Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,50 2. ej 
16 Gustav Jakob Porro 06.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,52 1. ej 
17 Kert Gregor Tagamets 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,66 2. ej 
18 Martin Villem Sabre 14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,95  3. ej 
V.A Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,79 2. ej 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Sebastian Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.10 
 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 
 O XXO XO O O XXX  
2 Harry Pihlik 10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 2.10 
 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 
 O O O O XXO XXX  
3 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 1.90 
 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 
 O O O XXX  
 



4 Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 1.90 
 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 
 O O O XXX  
5 Kert Gregor Tasamets 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool 1.70 
 1.70 1.80 

O XXX  
V.A Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.30 
 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 

O O O O O O XXX 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts 


